housing a sulfide flotation circuit, an oxide leach circuit, and related infrastructure. Aquila currently holds
a 49% interest in the project. HudBay Minerals Inc. has 51% of the project and can increase its ownership
interest to 65% by funding and completing a feasibility study, funding and submitting a permitting
application, and making outstanding specified option payments.

Project Economics – Back Forty PEA:

The high grade open pit deposit provides substantial leverage to gold and zinc prices. Revenue by metal is
48% gold and 26% zinc, 18% copper and 8% silver. Using the base case metal price assumptions below
the project achieves payback of capital occurs in the third year of full production. The following table
outlines a price/sensitivity analysis based on the assumptions set out in the PEA.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   3 Year
   -15% Change to  Historical Price   +15% Change to
   Base Case   Base Case   Base Case
----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Gold   US$ (oz)   1,124   1,332   1,520
----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Silver   US$ (oz)   26.29   25.05   28.81
----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Copper   US$ (oz)   2.92   3.44   3.96
----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Zinc   US$ (oz)   0.80   0.94   1.08
----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pre-tax   Cashflow   85,779,000   211,794,000   355,958,000
----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   NPV 8%   2,858,000   73,574,000   142,958,000
----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   IRR   8.4%   18.2%   26.2%
----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (i) Three year historic average (April 1, 2009 to March 31, 2012)

Project Resource – Back Forty PEA:

The potential economic viability of the Back Forty deposit was evaluated using measured, indicated and
inferred mineral resources and a discounted pre-tax cash flow analysis. The mine plan evaluated in the
PEA assessed the mining of only the near surface portion of the resource by open pit methods. Potential
underground mining of deeper resources was not addressed in the PEA.

 3

The portion of the measured mineral resources, indicated mineral resources and inferred mineral
resources used for evaluation in the PEA is shown in the following table. This includes allowances for